The Emeryville Transportation Management Association (ETMA) 2025 

Budget And Setting Compensation To The ETMA To Operate The 

Emery Go-Round Shuttle Service During The 2025 Calendar Year 

Under The Terms Of The Service Agreement For An Amount Not To 

Exceed Four Million, Six Hundred And Forty Thousand, And Eight 

Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars ($4,640,887); And Authorizing An 

Additional Six Hundred And Thirty Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty 

Six Dollars ($639,966) From The Emeryville Property Based Business 

Improvement District (PBID) Fund 805 To Cover Additional General 

Benefit Contribution.  (Pedro Jimenez)

Staff Report

Draft Resolution

Exhibit A - 2025 ETMA Budget

APPROVED Resolution No. 24-135

Attachments: